
28,29

18
19

12

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

25

Spare parts list, Liste des pièces détachées, Ersatzteilliste, Lista parti di ricambio 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

15

16

17

5

5

12

Complete motor head, Tète complète, Motorkopf kpl. Testa completa Complete tank, Cuve complète, Behälter kpl. Sebatoio completo

CA 30 – CA 60Model, Modèle, Modell, Modello

pag. 1feb ‘07



Spare parts list, Liste des pièces détachées, Ersatzteilliste, Lista parti di ricambio 

Model, Modèle, Modell, Modello

pag. 2feb ‘07

30 32

33

31 34

35

36

37

41

3839

40

Standard accessory set, Accessories standard, Set mit Standardzubehör, Accessori a corredo

POS. PART NR. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BEZEICHNUNG

Handle Poignée Griff4009061
Motor house Boîtier du moteur Haube4009052
Black ring Anneau noir Schwarzer Ring60.0223
Mains cord Câble Netzkabel4171024
Screw 4,8 x 19 SP black Vis 4,8 x 19 SP noire Schraube 4,8 x 19 SP schwarz4182795
Gasket motor Joint de moteur Motordichtung4175586
Motor Moteur Saugmotor4010607
Isolation ring Anneau d’isolation Schallschutzmatte4174548
Gasket motor base Joint support de moteur Dichtung Motorplatte4124639
Float basket Panier flotteur Schwimmerkorb58.02310
On/off switch Commutateur Marche/Arrêt Wippenschalter41762211

DESCRIZIONE

Maniglia
Coperchio
Anello nero
Cavo di alimentazione
Vite 4,8 x 19 SP nera
Guarnizione motore
Motore
Anello isolante
Guarnizione basamento motore
Gabbia per galleggiante
Interruttore d’accensione

CA 30 – CA 60



Spare parts list, Liste des pièces détachées, Ersatzteilliste, Lista parti di ricambio 

Model, Modèle, Modell, Modello

pag. 3feb ‘07

Gray distance ring Anneau de distance gris Grauer Abstand Ring40090413
Motor cable Câble de moteur Motorkabel41699514
Motor gasket Joint de moteur Motordichtung41756415
Motor plate Support de moteur Motorplatte40090316
Float Flotteur Schwimmer41750117
Black steel latch Crochet de fermeture noir Schnapperverschluss, metal, schwarz41750418
Aluminium rivet 4,8 x 14 Rivet d'aluminium 4,8 x 14 Aluminiumniet 4,8 x 1440936019
Black suction hose inlet Manchon d’aspiration Schwarzer Saugschlaucheingang 2 teile41246420
Pivot wheel D.75 M10 x 15 Roulette pivotante D.75 M10 x 15 Lenkrolle D.75 M10 x 1541801721
Black wheel cover D.200 Couverture noire de roue D.200 Schwarze Radabdeckung D.20041718422
Wheel D.200 Roue D.200 Rad D.20041801223
Axle wheel D.20 Axe de roue D.20 Radachse D.2041686624
Screw M6 x 30 TC T.C. ZNT Vis M6 x 30 TC T.C. ZNT Schraube M6 x 30 TC T.C. ZNT40885725
Reteining clip with cap D.20 Clips de roue D.20 Haltering mit kappe D.2041814026
Frame for tools Porte accessories Zubehörhalter41252727
Tank for CA30 Cuve pour CA30 Behälter für CA3041763428
Tank for CA60 Cuve pour CA60 Behälter für CA6041763829
Chrome handle D.37 Poignée en acier chromée D.37 Verchromter Griff D.3740056630
Chrome extension wand D.37 x 500 Tube rallonge en acier chromée D.37 x 500 Verchromte Verlängerung D.37 x 50040107531
Suction hose 2,2 m Tuyau flexible d’aspiration 2,2 m Saugschlauch 2,2 m40107632
Connection hose Manchon Schlauchmuffe40107433

Anti Schaum Filter
Düsenkörper D.37 x 300
Sauglippen Einsatz für 36.059 

Filtre anti mousse
Support de suceur D.37 x 300
Suceur eau de recharge pour 36.059

Anti foam filter
Nozzle body D.37 x 300
Squeegee insert for 36.059

34 405429
40108135
40108336

Brush insert for 36.059 Brosse de recharge pour 36.059 Bürsteneinsatz für 36.059  40108237
Upholstery D.37 Suceur plat D.37 Polsterdüse D.3740056438

Bürstendüse D.37
Filtertuch
Fugendüse D.37 

Brosse ronde D.37
Filtre en tissu
Embout plat D.37

Round brush D.37
Cotton filter
Crevice D.37

39 400563
20465240
40056541

Screw 4,8 x 16 SP black Vis 4,8 x 16 SP noire Schraube 4,8 x 16 SP schwarz41827712

POS. PART NR. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BEZEICHNUNG

Anello distanziatore grigio
Cavo motore
Guarnizione motore
Supporto motore
Galleggiante
Ganci neri di chiusura in acciaio
Rivetto in alluminio 4,8 x 14
Bocchetta d’aspirazione
Ruota pivottante D.75 M10 x 15
Copriruota nero D.200
Ruota fissa D.200
Asse ruota D.20
Vite M6 x 30 TC T.C. ZNT
Fermo ruota cromato D.20
Porta accessori
Serbatoio per  CA30
Serbatoio per  CA60
Impugnatura cromata D.37
Prolunga cromata D.37 x 500
Tubo flessibile 2,2 m
Manicotto
Filtro anti schiuma
Corpo spazzola D.37 x 300
Inserto ventosa per  36.059 
Inserto setole per 36.059  
Bocchetta D.37
Pennello D.37
Filtro in cotone
Lancia piatta D.37 

Vite 4,8 x 16 SP nera

DESCRIZIONE

CA 30 – CA 60

Ref.CA30-CA60/2/2007/SAP



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


